भारत कोर्किंग कोल लिमिटेड 'एक मिनी रत्न कंपनी' (कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड का एक अंग) CIN NO U10101JH1972GOI000918 विक्रय और विपणन बिभाग कोयला भवन, कोयला नगर धनबाद-826005, झारखंड Phone 0326-2230193



BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

'A Mini Ratna Company'
(A subsidiary of Coal India Limited)
CIN NO U10101JH1972GOI000918
SALES & MARKETING DIVISION
'KOYLA BHAWAN', KOYLA NAGAR
DHANBAD-826005, JHARKHAND

Fax 0326-2230195
E mail: gmsales@bccl.gov.in

Date: 14/07/2017

ई मेल: gmsales@bccl.gov.in

Ref No.: BCCL/S&M/PS/F-Exclusive e-Auc/420

## Sub: Notice for Exclusive e-Auction of Washed Coking Coal.

Exclusive E-auction of Washed Coking Coal (3 monthly auction: August '17-October '17) by **Rail mode** is scheduled to be held on 25.07.2017 in the portal of service provider M/s M. Junction Ltd. Schedule of dates of the said auction is as under:

EVENTS	SCHEDULES
Registration with Service Provider	24.07.2017 (Till 12 Noon)
Submission of EMD (in the form of BG)	19.07.2017
Submission of EMD (in the form of DD, RTGS) etc.	24.07.2017 (Till 12 Noon)
Auction date	25.07.2017

Exclusive e-auction of Washed Coking Coal will be conducted as per the terms and conditions for Exclusive E-auction Scheme 2015-16 with all modified modalities. The modalities for Exclusive E-auction of Washed Coking Coal will stand modified to the following extent:

1. The financial coverage for the month of August shall be submitted within 10 working days from the date of Exclusive e-Auction. Financial coverage for the subsequent month shall be submitted as per the terms and conditions of Exclusive e-Auction scheme.

The details of source wise offer with details of quantity, price, mode, modalities of EMD in the form of BG are being notified and displayed in company's website and also in the Service provider's website.

Sr.	Company & Date of Auction	Website Address
1.	Bharat Coking Coal Limited, Koyla Bhawan, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad-826005.	www.bcclweb.in
2.	M/s. M Junction Services Ltd., Godrej Water Side, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Tower-1, Plot V, Block DP, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.  Ph. No.1800-419-20001 e-mail: coaljunction@mjunction.in Dt. of Auction-25 <sup>nd</sup> July '2017	www.coaljunction.in

 $\underline{\text{NOTE}}$ : BCCL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AMEND/MODIFY OR CANCEL/WITHDRAW THIS NOTICE, THE TERMS & CONDITIONS OR THE SOURCE /PRODUCTS /FLOOR PRICE/STATUTORY DUTIES ETC. WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON WHATSOEVER.

Sd-

General Manager (S&M), BCCL